LM3880,LM3880Q
LM3880/LM3880Q Power Sequencer
Literature Number: SNVS451H
LM3880/LM3880Q
July 28, 2011
Power Sequencer
General Description
The LM3880 Power Sequencer offers the easiest method to

AD 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms
See timing diagrams for more information
LM3880 Ordering Information
Standard Parts for Order*
Order
Number
Timer settings Sequence
Order
Supplied As
Package
Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Feature
td1 to td6
LM3880MF-1AF 16ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F31A
LM3880MFX-1AF 16ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F31A
LM3880MFE-1AF 16ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F31A
LM3880MF-1AE 2ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MFX-1AE 2ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MFE-1AE 2ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MF-1AA 10ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MFX-1AA 10ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MFE-1AA 10ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MF-1AB 30ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MFX-1AB 30ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MFE-1AB 30ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MF-1AC 60ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MFX-1AC 60ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MFE-1AC 60ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MF-1AD 120ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
LM3880MFX-1AD 120ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
LM3880MFE-1AD 120ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
3 www.national.com
L
M
3
8
8
0
/L
M
3
8
8
0
Q
Order
Number
Timer settings Sequence
Order
Supplied As
Package
Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Feature
td1 to td6
LM3880QMF-1AF 16ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F32A
AEC-Q100
Grade 1
qualified.
Automotive
Grade
Production
Flow*
LM3880QMFX-1AF 16ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F32A
LM3880QMFE-1AF 16ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F32A
LM3880QMF-1AE 2ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F24A